FIRM, PERSON or CORPORATION

AGGREGATE AMOUNT

NETWORK SERVICES COMPANY

GO TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.
PRINTWELL PRINTING

FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC
FIRST AMERICAN BANK

ALLHEART

VISION SERVICE PLAN

PEARSON (ASSESSMENT GROUP)
GENESIS TECHNOLOGIES

SUSAN M MEYER

BRITTEN WOODWORKS, INC.

KRIHA BOUCEK LLC

MS. PAULA, SLP

STM BAGS LLC

FRANK COONEY COMPANY

EMBRACE SOFTWARE FOR EDUCATORS
LEARNING A-Z

PEASE PLASTICS, INC.

FINALSITE

PANORAMA EDUCATION, INC.
GARVEY'S OFFICE PRODUCTS

CAS SECURITY HOLDINGS, LLC
HYGIENEERING INC

HODGES, LOIZZI, EISENHAMMER,RN
SAVVAS LEARNING COMPANY LLC
VERIZON WIRELESS

SKYWARD ACCOUNTING DEPT
LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYSTEMS
STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE
KRAUSE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC.
HAUSER, 1ZZO, PETRARCA, GLEASON & STILLMAN, LLC
NWEA

BANNER PLUMBING SUPPLY

YOUTH SERVICES OF GLENVIEW/NB
SONITROL CHICAGOLAND NORTH
HIGHLAND PARK FORD/LINCOLN
CHANGE ACADEMY AT LAKE OF THE OZARK
ABS GRAPHICS, INC

SCHOOLOGY INCORPORATED

ARLYN SCHOOL

JAMF SOFTWARE, LLC

PARIDAD EDUCATIONAL CONSULTING, INC
CHEMCRAFT INDUSTRIES

COMMITTEE FOR CHILDREN

ARAMARK

25,359.00
25,375.00
25,470.92
25,478.98
25,760.31
25,865.50
26,297.72
26,303.68
26,452.71
26,500.00
27,079.00
27,849.00
28,912.50
29,235.93
29,347.76
29,657.00
29,794.72
30,190.00
30,775.00
31,662.00
33,732.95
34,051.74
34,603.00
34,951.38
34,998.19
35,259.34
35,677.50
35,876.13
37,137.75
37,796.65
38,082.52
38,750.00
38,788.24
40,364.00
40,882.54
42,372.94
42,871.13
44,390.00
45,145.33
45,260.48
45,600.00
46,000.00
46,939.35
48,669.72
49,333.00



FIRM, PERSON or CORPORATION AGGREGATE AMOUNT
IXL LEARNING 49,420.00
MAINE TOWNSHIP SCHOOL TREASURER 49,528.18
TEE JAY COMPANY, INC. 53,652.00
POWERSCHOOL GROUP LLC 54,584.80
AT&T 56,166.76
EMERALD RESTAURANT SERVICE INC. 56,719.82
COVE SCHOOL 56,875.82
SANTUCCI PLUMBING INC 57,257.00
JENSEN'S PLUMBING & HEATING, INC. 58,458.82
HIMES PETRARCA & FESTER, ATTORNEYS 58,897.50
BIG TOP TENT AND PARTY RENTALS, LLC 60,212.50
ALTOFER INDUSTRIES INC. 61,370.00
SPECIAL NEEDS COMMUNITY LINKS, LLC 63,958.00
VILLAGE OF GLENVIEW 64,150.45
GRAINGER, INC 65,113.03
GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES 75,000.00
SUNBELT STAFFING, LLC 76,182.50
BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE 79,613.99
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 81,414.93
COMCAST BUSINESS 86,238.37
HYDE PARK DAY SCHOOL 89,914.50
HEINEMANN 93,846.45
SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY 94,492.26
GET FRESH PRODUCE, INC. 95,956.26
RELIASTAR LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 98,028.06
MCGRAW HILL SCHOOL EDUCATION HOLDINGS 104,361.55
PRIMARY RESOURCES 110,646.70
IMAGINE LEARNING, INC. 118,000.00
NSSEO 147,457.55
GREEN DRY SOLUTIONS 150,174.05
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC 181,563.03
ROBERTS ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL CORP. 189,482.60
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 192,951.81
SYMMETRY ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC 211,283.28
ALLIED BENEFIT SYSTEMS 310,265.08
GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC. 386,082.48
AEP ENERGY, INC. 548,310.14
SAFEWAY TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CORP 759,697.00
APPLE EDUCATION 865,339.75
NSSED 870,822.64
TSA CONSULTING GROUP, INC 2,004,756.13
ALLTOWN BUS SERVICE, INC 3,085,966.00
FGM ARCHITECTS INC. 4,859,873.10
NICHOLAS & ASSOCIATES, INC. 5,776,554.15

HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATION

10,090,874.86



