FIRM, PERSON or CORPORATION	AGGREGATE AMOUNT
NETWORK SERVICES COMPANY	25,359.00
GO TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.	25,375.00
PRINTWELL PRINTING	25,470.92
FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC	25,478.98
FIRST AMERICAN BANK	25,760.31
ALLHEART	25,865.50
VISION SERVICE PLAN	26,297.72
PEARSON (ASSESSMENT GROUP)	26,303.68
GENESIS TECHNOLOGIES	26,452.71
SUSAN M MEYER	26,500.00
BRITTEN WOODWORKS, INC.	27,079.00
KRIHA BOUCEK LLC	27,849.00
MS. PAULA, SLP	28,912.50
STM BAGS LLC	29,235.93
FRANK COONEY COMPANY	29,347.76
EMBRACE SOFTWARE FOR EDUCATORS	29,657.00
LEARNING A-Z	29,794.72
PEASE PLASTICS, INC.	30,190.00
FINALSITE	30,775.00
PANORAMA EDUCATION, INC.	31,662.00
GARVEY'S OFFICE PRODUCTS	33,732.95
CAS SECURITY HOLDINGS, LLC	34,051.74
HYGIENEERING INC	34,603.00
HODGES, LOIZZI, EISENHAMMER,RN	34,951.38
SAVVAS LEARNING COMPANY LLC	34,998.19
VERIZON WIRELESS	35,259.34
SKYWARD ACCOUNTING DEPT	35,677.50
LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYSTEMS	35,876.13
STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE	37,137.75
KRAUSE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC.	37,796.65
HAUSER, IZZO, PETRARCA, GLEASON & STILLMAN, LLC	38,082.52
NWEA	38,750.00
BANNER PLUMBING SUPPLY	38,750.00
YOUTH SERVICES OF GLENVIEW/NB	40,364.00
SONITROL CHICAGOLAND NORTH	40,882.54
	40,682.34
HIGHLAND PARK FORD/LINCOLN	•
CHANGE ACADEMY AT LAKE OF THE OZARK	42,871.13
ABS GRAPHICS, INC	44,390.00
SCHOOLOGY INCORPORATED	45,145.33
ARLYN SCHOOL	45,260.48
JAMF SOFTWARE, LLC	45,600.00
PARIDAD EDUCATIONAL CONSULTING, INC	46,000.00
CHEMCRAFT INDUSTRIES	46,939.35
COMMITTEE FOR CHILDREN	48,669.72
ARAMARK	49,333.00

FIRM, PERSON or CORPORATION	AGGREGATE AMOUNT
IXL LEARNING	49,420.00
MAINE TOWNSHIP SCHOOL TREASURER	49,528.18
TEE JAY COMPANY, INC.	53,652.00
POWERSCHOOL GROUP LLC	54,584.80
AT&T	56,166.76
EMERALD RESTAURANT SERVICE INC.	56,719.82
COVE SCHOOL	56,875.82
SANTUCCI PLUMBING INC	57,257.00
JENSEN'S PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.	58,458.82
HIMES PETRARCA & FESTER, ATTORNEYS	58,897.50
BIG TOP TENT AND PARTY RENTALS, LLC	60,212.50
ALTOFER INDUSTRIES INC.	61,370.00
SPECIAL NEEDS COMMUNITY LINKS, LLC	63,958.00
VILLAGE OF GLENVIEW	64,150.45
GRAINGER, INC	65,113.03
GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES	75,000.00
SUNBELT STAFFING, LLC	76,182.50
BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE	79,613.99
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS	81,414.93
COMCAST BUSINESS	86,238.37
HYDE PARK DAY SCHOOL	89,914.50
HEINEMANN	93,846.45
SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY	94,492.26
GET FRESH PRODUCE, INC.	95,956.26
RELIASTAR LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY	98,028.06
MCGRAW HILL SCHOOL EDUCATION HOLDINGS	104,361.55
PRIMARY RESOURCES	110,646.70
IMAGINE LEARNING, INC.	118,000.00
NSSEO	147,457.55
GREEN DRY SOLUTIONS	150,174.05
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC	181,563.03
ROBERTS ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL CORP.	189,482.60
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC	192,951.81
SYMMETRY ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC	211,283.28
ALLIED BENEFIT SYSTEMS	310,265.08
GORDON FOOD SERVICE, INC.	386,082.48
AEP ENERGY, INC.	548,310.14
SAFEWAY TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CORP	759,697.00
APPLE EDUCATION	865,339.75
NSSED	870,822.64
TSA CONSULTING GROUP, INC	2,004,756.13
ALLTOWN BUS SERVICE, INC	3,085,966.00
FGM ARCHITECTS INC.	4,859,873.10
NICHOLAS & ASSOCIATES, INC.	5,776,554.15
HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATION	10,090,874.86